OFFICE COMPANY A	12-13-2002
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOF (Rev. 10/02) ?[1]/][T OF COMMER d Trademark O
	102310340
Tab settings	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Albert L. Chang $12 \cdot 902$	Name: Mark T. Van Noy
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	
	Street Address: 122 Dewberry Dfive
Security Agreement Change of Name	- Ú-
Other	
	City:Lake Jackson State: TX Zip: 77566
Execution Date: November 26, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: R. Michael West, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
	Enclosed
Internal Address:	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: Boutin Dentino et al	50-1255
555 Capitol Mall, Suite 1500	
City <u>Sacramento</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>95814</u>	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
R. Michael West	Michael West 12/2/02
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	ver sheet, attachments, and documents:
Mail documents to be recorded will Commissioner of Patents 8	ver sheet, attachments, and documents:
40.00 CH	
/	

PATENT REEL: 013552 FRAME: 0839

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

ALBERT CHANG, an individual, residing in Point Richmond, California, called ASSIGNOR, represents that he is the owner of an invention entitled SEISMIC ACTIVATED ACTUATOR, and the following patent pertaining thereto:

U.S. Patent No. 5,975,105, Issued November 2, 1999.

Said invention and Patent being the basis of various rights, procedures and documents and together with them called "PROPERTIES", the term PROPERTIES including the invention itself, improvements of it heretofore or hereafter made or acquired by ASSIGNOR, rights under U.S. Patent Law, and further proceedings, agreements, and legal filings concerning said PROPERTIES.

For lawful CONSIDERATION, receipt of which by ASSIGNOR is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, quit-claims, transfers and coveys all the right, title and interest in and to the foregoing PROPERTIES including said Patent to MARK T. VAN NOY, an individual, his assigns, heirs, and other legal representatives, called ASSIGNEE, and agrees at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE to execute other documents consistent with ASSIGNEE'S ownership, use and enjoyment of said PROPERTIES.

The benefits of this Assignment shall inure to ASSIGNEE and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, his assigns, heirs, and other legal representatives and transferees of any nature.

- 1 -

PATENT REEL: 013552 FRAME: 0840

The undersigned declares: that all statements made hereinabove of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code.

Dated 11-26-02

<u>albert L. Chang</u> Albert L. Chang, an individual

[60477]

PATENT REEL: 013552 FRAME: 0841